SPONSORED PROJECTS  10/1/2021 TO 9/30/2022

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY22 YTD FY21 YTD FY22 YTD FY21 YTD FY22 YTD FY21 YTD Change vs. FY21 YTD ($)

Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs 2 1 2 0 $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
2 1 2 0 $650,000.00 $0.00 $650,000.00
Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention 3 2 2 2 $544,300.00 $465,000.00 $79,300.00
Career Services 1 1 1 1 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00
4 3 3 3 $549,300.00 $468,000.00 $81,300.00
College of Allied Health
Biomedical Sciences 2 1 0 2 $0.00 $6,306.00 -$6,306.00
EMT Training 2 2 2 2 $445,244.00 $242,622.00 $202,622.00
Occupational Therapy 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology 2 5 0 1 $0.00 $5,768.00 -$5,768.00
6 9 2 5 $445,244.00 $254,696.00 $190,548.00
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 11 9 6 2 $45,726.00 $76,489.00 -$30,763.00
Center for Archeological Studi 5 8 5 6 $9,181,695.36 $1,445,437.02 $7,736,258.34
Chemistry 1 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Coastal Weather Research Center 1 0 1 0 $194,400.00 $0.00 $194,400.00
Communication 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Earth Sciences 3 5 3 6 $71,580.04 $748,001.77 -$676,421.73
English 1 2 1 0 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
History 1 2 1 1 $9,999.00 $5,613.00 $4,386.00
Marine Sciences 29 36 22 12 $13,541,618.43 $2,470,400.93 $11,071,217.50
Math and Statistics 11 3 5 3 $721,317.21 $43,611.69 $677,705.52
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 2 3 2 1 $9,909.00 $15,000.00 -$5,091.00
Philosophy 0 5 0 3 $0.00 $113,915.00 -$113,915.00
Physics 4 9 5 2 $919,770.11 $127,733.31 $792,036.80
Political Sci / Criminal Justi 5 5 1 1 $103,537.00 $3,435.00 $100,102.00
Psychology 13 9 9 7 $1,641,780.34 $5,914,285.43 -$4,272,505.09
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 1 4 2 2 $280,212.03 $110,911.20 $169,300.83
89 101 63 46 $26,724,044.52 $11,074,833.35 $15,649,211.17
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 10 11 14 7 $5,447,632.08 $3,155,245.40 $2,292,386.68
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 4 6 4 5 $839,020.18 $321,695.24 $517,324.94
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 7 7 1 4 $174,414.70 $104,314.00 $70,100.70
Leadership & Teacher Ed 5 4 4 1 $1,916,633.93 $151,661.48 $1,764,972.45
26 28 23 17 $8,377,700.89 $3,732,916.12 $4,644,784.77
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 11 14 6 6 $427,352.00 $576,948.42 -$149,596.42
Civil Eng 24 24 13 5 $4,062,929.11 $7,102,776.10 -$3,039,846.99
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 3 2 2 3 $9,883.00 $162,227.64 -$152,344.64
Electrical Eng 37 27 20 10 $3,816,990.75 $236,799.00 $3,580,191.75
Mechanical Eng 16 11 4 6 $46,500.00 $377,807.99 -$331,307.99
91 78 45 30 $8,363,654.86 $8,456,559.15 -$92,904.29
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 14 17 7 5 $2,662,697.78 $1,169,713.70 $1,492,984.08
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 4 5 2 9 $1,230,108.02 $4,617,694.70 -$3,387,586.68
Center for Healthy Communities 1 4 3 5 $342,996.00 $1,553,907.58 -$1,210,911.58
Center for Lung Biology 53 58 18 22 $5,554,689.74 $6,619,979.60 -$1,065,289.86
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 1 1 1 1 $543,913.00 $504,064.00 $39,849.00
Comparative Medicine 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Emergency Medicine 0 0 0 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Family Medicine 3 8 6 7 $7,269,124.24 $6,584,033.38 $685,090.86
Internal Medicine 3 3 3 6 $419,075.20 $520,432.20 -$101,357.00
Microbiology/Immunology 11 10 11 6 $1,628,024.07 $509,678.41 $1,118,345.66
Neurology 4 1 2 7 $15,614.00 $10,088.00 $5,526.00
OBGYN 2 4 2 4 $39,789.08 $53,995.76 -$14,206.68
Orthopaedics 2 1 1 0 $8,550.00 $0.00 $8,550.00
Pathology 29 16 7 2 $2,660,191.24 $436,653.95 $2,223,537.29
Pediatrics 6 13 17 15 $168,850.20 $203,938.20 -$35,088.00
Pharmacology 27 19 14 18 $1,712,384.43 $2,975,927.17 -$1,263,542.74
Physiology/Cell Biology 2 11 1 7 $218,200.00 $1,884,978.46 -$1,666,778.46
Surgery 8 2 4 2 $60,866.22 $2,225.00 $58,641.22
171 173 99 117 $24,535,073.22 $27,647,310.11 -$3,112,236.89
College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing 2 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 2 2 4 3 $1,815,931.44 $1,264,412.77 $551,518.67
Community Mental Health 5 6 4 3 $1,705,186.96 $1,305,873.60 $399,313.36
Maternal/Child Health 3 2 2 2 $133,135.00 $126,978.00 $6,157.00
12 11 10 8 $3,654,253.40 $2,697,264.37 $956,989.03

Division of Student Affairs
Talent Search 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



FY22 YTD

LECH
FY21 YTD

FY22 YTD

Award $ Received
FY21 YTD

Change vs. FY21 YTD ($)

Upward Bound

Financial Affairs
Financial Affairs

Global USA

International Education

Graduate School
Graduate School

Honors College
Honors College

Mitchell Cancer Institute
M(CI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute
USA Health Clinical Trials

Mitchell College of Business
Economics Finance
Management

Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office

Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Office of VP Development and Alumni

Office of University Development

Research
Research
Research Innovation
Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)

School of Computing
Computer Science
School of Computing - Dean's Office

Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab

USA Hospitals
Ambulatory Services
Childrens Womens Hospital
Hospitals and Clinics
University Hospital

USA Police
USA Police

VP Fin and Adm
Student Financial Success and Support
VP Fin and Adm

Grand Total

Proposals
FY22YTD  FY21YTD
2 0
2 1
1 1
1 1
2 1
2 1
1 1
1 1
1 3
1 3
1 9
1 0
14 11
4 6
20 26
0 1
0 1
1 0
1 2
1 1
1 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 1
1 1
4 1
5 3
5 1
20 28
25 29
2 1
2 1
0 1
1 2
2 2
4 5
7 10
1 0
1 0
0 1
1 1
1 2
471 486

w

o o o

w
wv

o o o o ooo

N NWwWON

-
o Srro o

o o o

= P OO0

N P WNR

11
12
355

$298,601.00
$298,601.00

$18,691,792.00
$18,691,792.00

$500.00
$500.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$500,768.53
$500,768.53

$0.00

$0.00
$946,607.01
$849,581.24

$1,796,188.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,949,191.26
$0.00
$207,734.00
$5,766,454.93

$8,923,380.19

$594,655.49
$1,814,579.61

$2,409,235.10

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$500,000.00
$3,385,383.00
$7,887,412.00

$11,772,795.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$102,026.20

$102,026.20
$117,814,557.16

$297,601.56
$297,601.56

$18,065,495.00
$18,065,495.00

$3,625.00
$3,625.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$119,135.00
$124,827.60
$446,092.10
$848,966.92

$1,539,021.62

$0.00
$0.00
$92,000.00

$92,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$722,187.00
$173,731.29
$806,876.37
$510,249.21

$2,213,043.87

$0.00
$1,696,112.62

$1,696,112.62

$0.00
$0.00

$2,014,287.00
$1,020,078.00
$3,126,662.00
$14,687,303.00

$20,848,330.00

$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00
$52,430,571.42

$52,455,571.42
$151,602,380.19

$999.44
$999.44

$626,297.00
$626,297.00

-$3,125.00
-$3,125.00

$0.00
$0.00

$500,768.53
$500,768.53

-$119,135.00

-$124,827.60

$500,514.91
$614.32

$257,166.63

$0.00
$0.00
-$92,000.00

-$92,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

-$40,000.00
-$40,000.00

$2,227,004.26
-$173,731.29
-$599,142.37
$5,256,205.72

$6,710,336.32

$594,655.49
$118,466.99

$713,122.48

$0.00
$0.00

-$2,014,287.00
-$520,078.00
$258,721.00

-$6,799,891.00

-$9,075,535.00

$0.00
$0.00

-$25,000.00
-$52,328,545.22

-$52,353,545.22
-$33,787,823.03





