SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2021 TO 9/30/2022

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards			Award \$ Received	
	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	Change vs. FY21 YTD (\$
Academic Affairs							
Academic Affairs	2	1	2	0	\$650,000.00	\$0.00	\$650,000.00
	2	1	2	0	\$650,000.00	\$0.00	\$650,000.00
cademic Success and Retention					,,		,,
Academic Success and Retention	3	2	2	2	\$544,300.00	\$465,000.00	\$79,300.00
Career Services	1	1	1	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00
	4	3	3	3	\$549,300.00	\$468,000.00	\$81,300.00
ollege of Allied Health						<i>••••••••••</i>	+,
Biomedical Sciences	2	1	0	2	\$0.00	\$6,306.00	-\$6,306.00
EMT Training	2	2	2	2	\$445,244.00	\$242,622.00	\$202,622.00
Occupational Therapy	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	2	5	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,768.00	-\$5,768.00
	6	9	2	5	\$445,244.00	\$254,696.00	\$190,548.00
ollege of Arts and Sciences							
Biology	11	9	6	2	\$45,726.00	\$76,489.00	-\$30,763.00
Center for Archeological Studi	5	8	5	6	\$9,181,695.36	\$1,445,437.02	\$7,736,258.34
Chemistry	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Coastal Weather Research Center	1	0	1	0	\$194,400.00	\$0.00	\$194,400.00
Communication Earth Sciences	1 3	0 5	0 3	0 6	\$0.00 \$71,580.04	\$0.00 \$748,001.77	\$0.00 -\$676,421.73
English	3 1	2	3 1	0	\$2,500.00	\$748,001.77 \$0.00	\$2,500.00
History	1	2	1	1	\$9,999.00	\$5,613.00	\$4,386.00
Marine Sciences	29	36	22	12	\$13,541,618.43	\$2,470,400.93	\$11,071,217.50
Math and Statistics	11	3	5	3	\$721,317.21	\$43,611.69	\$677,705.52
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature		3	2	1	\$9,909.00	\$15,000.00	-\$5,091.00
Philosophy	0	5	0	3	\$0.00	\$113,915.00	-\$113,915.00
Physics	4	9	5	2	\$919,770.11	\$127,733.31	\$792,036.80
Political Sci / Criminal Justi	5	5	1	1	\$103,537.00	\$3,435.00	\$100,102.00
Psychology Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	13 1	9 4	9 2	7 2	\$1,641,780.34	\$5,914,285.43 \$110,911.20	-\$4,272,505.09 \$169,300.83
	1 89	4 101	63	2 46	\$280,212.03		
			03	40	\$26,724,044.52	\$11,074,833.35	\$15,649,211.17
ollege of Education and Profession							
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office		11	14	7	\$5,447,632.08	\$3,155,245.40	\$2,292,386.68
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	4	6	4	5	\$839,020.18	\$321,695.24	\$517,324.94
Health, Kinesiology and Sport Leadership & Teacher Ed	7 5	7 4	1 4	4 1	\$174,414.70 \$1,916,633.93	\$104,314.00 \$151,661.48	\$70,100.70 \$1,764,972.45
Leadership & reacher Ed	26	4 28	23	17	\$8,377,700.89		
	20	28	23	17	\$8,377,700.89	\$3,732,916.12	\$4,644,784.77
ollege of Engineering							
Chemical Eng	11	14	6	6	\$427,352.00	\$576,948.42	-\$149,596.42
Civil Eng	24	24	13	5	\$4,062,929.11	\$7,102,776.10	-\$3,039,846.99
College of Engineering - Dean's Office Electrical Eng	3 37	2 27	2 20	3 10	\$9,883.00 \$3,816,990.75	\$162,227.64 \$236,799.00	-\$152,344.64 \$3,580,191.75
Mechanical Eng	37 16	11	20	6	\$46,500.00	\$377,807.99	-\$331,307.99
	91	78	45	30	\$8,363,654.86	\$8,456,559.15	-\$92,904.29
	91	78	45	30	30,303,034.00	\$6,450,555.15	-332,304.23
ollege of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	14	17	7	5	\$2,662,697.78	\$1,169,713.70	\$1,492,984.08
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness	4	5	2	9	\$1,230,108.02	\$4,617,694.70	-\$3,387,586.68
Center for Healthy Communities	1	4	3	5	\$342,996.00	\$1,553,907.58	-\$1,210,911.58
Center for Lung Biology College of Medicine - Dean's Office	53 1	58 1	18 1	22 1	\$5,554,689.74	\$6,619,979.60	-\$1,065,289.86
Comparative Medicine	1	0	0	0	\$543,913.00 \$0.00	\$504,064.00 \$0.00	\$39,849.00 \$0.00
Emergency Medicine	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Family Medicine	3	8	6	7	\$7,269,124.24	\$6,584,033.38	\$685,090.86
Internal Medicine	3	3	3	6	\$419,075.20	\$520,432.20	-\$101,357.00
Microbiology/Immunology	11	10	11	6	\$1,628,024.07	\$509,678.41	\$1,118,345.66
Neurology	4	1	2	7	\$15,614.00	\$10,088.00	\$5,526.00
OBGYN	2	4	2	4	\$39,789.08	\$53,995.76	-\$14,206.68
Orthopaedics	2	1	1	0	\$8,550.00	\$0.00	\$8,550.00
Pathology	29	16	7	2	\$2,660,191.24	\$436,653.95	\$2,223,537.29
Pediatrics Pharmacology	6 27	13 19	17 14	15 18	\$168,850.20 \$1,712,384,43	\$203,938.20 \$2,975,927,17	-\$35,088.00 -\$1 263 542 74
Pharmacology Physiology/Cell Biology	27	19 11	14	18 7	\$1,712,384.43 \$218,200.00	\$2,975,927.17 \$1,884,978.46	-\$1,263,542.74 -\$1,666,778.46
Surgery	2	2	4	2	\$60,866.22	\$1,884,978.46 \$2,225.00	\$58,641.22
S 1	171	173	99	117	\$24,535,073.22	\$27,647,310.11	-\$3,112,236.89
alle as of Newsian		1,5		,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ollege of Nursing							
Adult Health Nursing	2	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	2	2	4	3	\$1,815,931.44	\$1,264,412.77	\$551,518.67
Community Mental Health Maternal/Child Health	5 3	6 2	4 2	3 2	\$1,705,186.96 \$133 135 00	\$1,305,873.60 \$126,978.00	\$399,313.36 \$6,157.00
					\$133,135.00	\$126,978.00	\$6,157.00
	12	11	10	8	\$3,654,253.40	\$2,697,264.37	\$956,989.03
ivision of Student Affairs							

	Prop	osals	Aw	ards		Award \$ Received	
ollege/Dept	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY22 YTD	FY21 YTD	Change vs. FY21 YTD (\$)
Upward Bound	2	0	2	1	\$298,601.00	\$297,601.56	\$999.44
	2	1	2	1	\$298,601.00	\$297,601.56	\$999.44
Financial Affairs							
Financial Affairs	1	1	1	1	\$18,691,792.00	\$18,065,495.00	\$626,297.00
	1	1	1	1	\$18,691,792.00	\$18,065,495.00	\$626,297.00
Global USA					,,	, ,,,	,,.
International Education	2	1	1	1	\$500.00	\$3,625.00	-\$3,125.00
	2	1	1	1	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$3,625.00 \$3,625.00	-\$3,125.00
	2	-	-	1	\$300.00	\$3,023.00	-33,123.00
Graduate School					400.000.00	400.000.00	40.00
Graduate School	1	1	1	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
	1	1	1	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Honors College							
Honors College	1	3	3	0	\$500,768.53	\$0.00	\$500,768.53
	1	3	3	0	\$500,768.53	\$0.00	\$500,768.53
Vitchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials	1	9	0	7	\$0.00	\$119,135.00	-\$119,135.00
MCI Research	1	0	0	3	\$0.00	\$124,827.60	-\$124,827.60
Mitchell Cancer Institute USA Health Clinical Trials	14 4	11 6	9 35	5 49	\$946,607.01 \$849,581.24	\$446,092.10 \$848,966.92	\$500,514.91 \$614.32
	4 20	26	35 44	49 64	\$849,581.24 \$1,796,188.25	\$848,966.92 \$1,539,021.62	\$014.32 \$257,166.63
	20	20		U+	<i>31,13</i> 0,100.23	JJJJJJUZ1.02	<i>2237,100.03</i>
Mitchell College of Business	0		<u>^</u>	0	60.00	<u>éo 55</u>	<u>Å0.00</u>
Economics Finance Management	0 0	1 1	0 0	0 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office	1	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$92,000.00	-\$92,000.00
	1	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$92,000.00	-\$92,000.00
Office of Diversity and Indusion					,	1. ,	
Office of Diversity and Inclusion Office of Diversity and Inclusion	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Office of Diversity and inclusion	1	1	0	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
		1	U	U	ŞU.UU	\$0.00	\$0.00
Office of VP Development and Alur			_				4
Office of University Development	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	-\$40,000.00
	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$40,000.00	-\$40,000.00
Research							
Research	0	0	2	1	\$2,949,191.26	\$722,187.00	\$2,227,004.26
Research Innovation Research and Economic Dev	0 1	1 1	0 3	2 3	\$0.00 \$207,734.00	\$173,731.29 \$806,876.37	-\$173,731.29 -\$599,142.37
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	4	1	2	1	\$5,766,454.93	\$510,249.21	\$5,256,205.72
	5	3	7	7	\$8,923,380.19	\$2,213,043.87	\$6,710,336.32
School of Computing						., .,	1., .,
Computer Science	5	1	1	0	\$594,655.49	\$0.00	\$594,655.49
School of Computing - Dean's Office	20	28	16	23	\$1,814,579.61	\$1,696,112.62	\$118,466.99
	25	29	17	23	\$2,409,235.10	\$1,696,112.62	\$713,122.48
Simulation Lab					<i>+</i> 1 ,, 1	<i><i><i>q</i> = <i>j</i> = <i>o</i> = <i>o</i> = <i>i</i> </i></i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>
Simulation Lab	2	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Simulation Lab				0			
	2	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
USA Hospitals					·		
Ambulatory Services	0	1	0	1	\$0.00 \$5.00 000 00	\$2,014,287.00	-\$2,014,287.00
Childrens Womens Hospital Hospitals and Clinics	1 2	2 2	1 1	4 4	\$500,000.00 \$3,385,383.00	\$1,020,078.00 \$3,126,662.00	-\$520,078.00 \$258,721.00
University Hospital	4	5	10	8	\$7,887,412.00	\$14,687,303.00	-\$6,799,891.00
	7	10	12	17	\$11,772,795.00	\$20,848,330.00	-\$9,075,535.00
JSA Police							
USA Police	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	0 0	0	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
ID Fin and Adm	1	U	U	U	Ş0.00	ŞU.UU	\$0.00
/P Fin and Adm	0	4	0	4	ć0.00	635 000 00	635 000 00
Student Financial Success and Support	0	1	0	1	\$0.00 \$102.026.20	\$25,000.00	-\$25,000.00
VP Fin and Adm	1	1					
VP Fin and Adm	1 1	1 2	6 6	11 12	\$102,026.20 \$102,026.20	\$52,430,571.42 \$52,455,571.42	-\$52,328,545.22 -\$52,353,545.22